USPTO

4/16/2013 9:36:44 AM PAGE 4/011 Fax Server

502180582 01/02/2013

TO: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIE. & PERLE LLP COMPANY: ONE LAN. ARK SQUARE

04/01/2013 15:25 2033276401

OHLANDT GRELEY

PAGE 01/08

PAGE 09/16

ne amicanal falamana	1.4	700503190					
ctronic Version v Issheet Version v							
UBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
LATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	Connective Assignment to correct to "MICHAEL Klein" previously record confirms the Assignment of Assing	he 2nd Assignor's name from "Michale Klain" to ded on Reel U28129 Frame 0607, Assignor(s) her ora interest.				
ONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Anthony J. SCRIFFI	ZNANO		04/14/2013				
Michael KLEIN	WEN'T I THE		04/147,011				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	THE DUN & BR						
Street Address:	103 JFK Parlow	E)					
City.	Short Hills						
Statu/Country:	NEW JERBEY						
Postal Code:	07078						
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1						
11.00			L4				
	у Туре	Nut	loes.				
Propert		<b>№</b> 1 19087087	(504)				
			joer .				
Propert	r.						
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENCE	DE DATA	19087087					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fire Number:	DE DATA 2033276	19097087					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Face Number: Correspondence in	DE DATA  2033276  The sent via US Ma	19087087 AD1 If when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence vo Phone:	DE DATA  2033276  The sent via US Ma 203-327- docketin	19087087  401  If when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  4500  g@ognp.com					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Face Number: Correspondence in	CE DATA  2033276  With sort via US Ma 203-327- docketing me; Ohlandt	19097087  401  When the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 4500 g@ogrp.com Greeley, Ruggiero & Perie LLP					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence in Phone: Email:	DE DATA  2033276  Wire sent via US Ma 203-327- docketing me: Ohlandt, One Lan	19087087  AD1  If when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  -4500  g@ogm.com  , Greeley, Ruggiero & Perie LLP  idmerk Squam					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence in Phone: Email: Correspondent Ner Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DE DATA  2033276  Wire sent via US Ma 203-327- docketing me: Ohlandt, One Lan 10th Flor	19087087  AD1  When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  4500  g@ogm.com  Greeky, Ruggiero & Perie LLP  Idmark Squam  Or					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONCENC Fax Number: Correspondence in Phone: Emell: Correspondent Ner Address Line 1:	DE DATA  2033276  Wire sent via US Ma 203-327- docketing me: Ohlandt, One Lan 10th Flor	19087087  AD1  If when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  -4500  g@ogm.com  , Greeley, Ruggiero & Perie LLP  idmerk Squam					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence in Phone: Email: Correspondent Ner Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA  2033276  Wibe sent vie US Ma 203-327  docketing me: Ohlandt, One Lan 10th Flor Starmfort	19087087  AD1  When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  4500  g@ogm.com  Greeky, Ruggiero & Perie LLP  Idmark Squam  Or					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence in Phone: Email: Correspondent Ner Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DE DATA  2033276  Wire sent vie US Ma 203-327- docketing The Chilandt Che Lan 10th Flor Starrford  ET NUMBER:	19097087  AD1  When the fax attempt is consuccessful.  4500  g@ogrp.colm  Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle LLP  idmerk Squam  of, CONNECTICUT 06901					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence on Phone: Emell: Correspondent Ner Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK NAME OF SUBMIT	ZE DATA  Z033276  Zi be sent vie US Ma 203-327- docketin no: Ohlandt, One Lan 10th Flor Stantifor  ET NUMBER:	19097087  401  When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  4500  g@ogrp.com  Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle LLP  Idmark Squara  or  d, CONNECTICUT 06901					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence in Phone: Emel: Correspondent Ner Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK NAME OF SUBMIT Total Attachments:	ZE DATA  Z033276  Zi be sent via US Ma 203-327- docketin me: Ohlandt, One Lan 10th Flor Starmfort  ET NUMBER:  TER:	19097087  401  When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  4500  g@ogrp.com  Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle LLP  Idmark Squara  or  d, CONNECTICUT 06901					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence in Phone: Emell: Correspondent Ner Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK NAME OF SUBMIT	ZE DATA  Z033276  Zi be sent vie US Ma 203-327- docketin me: Ohlandt, One Lan 10th Flor Starmfort  ET NUMBER:  TER:  3 ISU#page1.tlf	19097087  401  When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  4500  g@ogrp.com  Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle LLP  Idmark Squara  or  d, CONNECTICUT 06901					

PA	TEN	JT	ASS	<b>IGN</b>	J٨	١E١	JT
----	-----	----	-----	------------	----	-----	----

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

					<b></b>		T.
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ΓA						
						Execution Date	1
Na			ne			04/14/2011	
Anthony J. Scriffignano						04/14/2011	1
Michale Klein							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	A						
Name: Th	ne Dun & Bra	dstreet	Corporati	tion			
	3 JFK Parkw						_
	hort Hills						_
	NEW JERSEY						=
Postal Code: 07	07078						
PROPERTY NUMBERS					umber		
Property Type		130870	167				
Application Number:		130010					
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA						
Fax Number: Correspondence will be a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	203-327- dockeitn OHLANE ONE LA	<i>Mail wh</i> 4500 g@ogr DT, GR NDMAF	p.com EELEY, F RK SQUA	ex attempt is unsucc RUGGIERO & PER ARE, 10TH FLOOR FICUT 06901	LE, LLP		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			384.878	39080			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Paul D.	Greeley			
Total Attachments: 3 source=8789USUASSIC source=8789USUASSIC source=8789USUASSIC	GN#page2.tif	,					
504 F04 49 F					REE	PATENT L: 026129 FRAM	E: 0607

501501485

PATENT REEL: 031206 FRAME: 0961 384,8789USU

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

Anthony J. SCRIFFIGNANO 37 Woodrow Place West Caldwell, New Jersey 07006

Michael KLEIN 653 Fairmount Avenue Chatham, New Jersey 07928

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## ASCRIBING ACTIONABLE ATTRIBUTES TO DATA THAT DESCRIBES A PERSONAL IDENTITY

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, DUN & BRADSTREET CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation having its principal office at 103 JFK Parkway, Short Hills, New Jersey 07078, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and communication-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignce to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignce, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other

REEL: 026129 FRAME: 0609

PATENT REEL: 031206 FRAME: 0962

## 384.8789USU

applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Anthony J. SCRIFFIGNASO

inventor s ival

Signature

Date

Michael KLEIN

Inventor's Name

Signature

Dato

Dean

Witness

**RECORDED: 04/14/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 026129 FRAME: 0610

PATENT REEL: 031206 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 08/21/2013